
Calendar of Performances/Events
for all Advanced Band Students

2023-2024 School Year

August 17 Tuesday Beginning
BandInformational Meeting, VIRTUAL6:30pm
August 17 Tuesday Advanced Band Informational Meeting VIRTUAL 7:30pm
August 10 Thursday First Day of School. Band 2/3/Jazz: All Instruments, Materials Needed.
August 22 Tuesday Returning Member Information Meeting, 6:30pm in School Cafeteria
September 5 Monday No-School Labor Day
September 16 Saturday All State Auditions (@ Lyman HS)
September 18 Monday Fall Fundraiser Begins
October 9 Monday Fall Fundraiser Last Turn In Day
October 16 Friday No School -- Teacher Work Day
October 20 Friday Night Lyman-Middle School Marching Band Night (Band 2&3 Only)*
October 24 Tuesday Night, 6:00pm Fall Concert (Concert & Jazz Bands) - Milwee Gym
October 24 Tuesday Night, 7:30pm Fall Concert (Beginning & Symphonic Bands) - Milwee Gym
November 15 Wednesday All-County Auditions (@ Lake Mary HS)
November 16 Thursday Magnet Night (Jazz Band performance + volunteer opportunity)
November 20-24 Mon-Fri Schools Closed -- Thanksgiving
December 2 Saturday Longwood Winter Parade (Jazz Band)
December 14 Thursday Night Winter Concert (ALL BANDS) - @ Lyman HS Auditorium
Dec 21 - Jan 8 Schools Closed -- Winter Break
January 10 Wednesday Night Symphonic Band Performance @ FMEA All-State Festival
Jan 10 - Jan 13 Wed-Sat Florida All-State Festival (FMEA), All-State Students only in Tampa
January 15 Monday Schools Closed -- MLK Day
January 18 Thursday All-County Sectional Night (Milwee Hosts), All-County Students only
January 25-27 Thurs-Sat All County Band rehearsals and concert, All-County Students only
February TBD TBD Inventory - All SCPS Owned instruments must return to band room
Feb 6 - Mar 12 Thursdays (Recurring) Lyman HS Mentoring Program 4-5:30pm (optional extra help!)
February 15 Thursday Curriculum Night (Jazz Band performance + volunteers)
February 19 Monday Schools Closed -- Presidents Day
February 29 Thursday Jazz Band MPA
March 1-2** Fri-Sat @Milwee MS Solo & Ensemble Festival**(Band 3 required, Band 2 optional)
March 15 Friday Schools Closed -- Teacher Work Day
March 18 - 22 Mon-Fri Schools Closed -- Spring Break
April 11-13** Thurs-Sat** Middle School Concert MPA (Band 2&3 Only)**
May 16th* Thursday* Spring Concert (ALL BANDS) - @ Lyman HS Auditorium*
May TBD Saturday Theme Park Band REWARD Trip (typically Universal or IOA)
May 25 Thursday Last Day of School
June 3 - June 7* Monday-Friday* Tentative 2023 Summer Band Camp Dates (optional for all students)*

* Pending FAST Testing Schedule (approval from Milwee Admin) and/or approval from Lyman High School
** Please keep these dates open. Our performance will be only one of the dates but we will not know which date until a few
weeks before the MPA. MPA and S&E are our most important performances of the year! Typically, both bands (Concert &
Symphonic) perform on Saturday (April 13th this year)


